

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13287 of 2025**  
**With**  
**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9746 of 2025**  
**With**  
**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13736 of 2025**  
**With**  
**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13737 of 2025**  
**With**  
**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13738 of 2025**  
**With**  
**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13739 of 2025**  
**With**  
**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13740 of 2025**  
**With**  
**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13741 of 2025**  
**With**  
**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13742 of 2025**  
**With**  
**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13743 of 2025**  
**With**  
**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13744 of 2025**  
**With**  
**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13745 of 2025**  
**With**  
**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13746 of 2025**  
**With**  
**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13747 of 2025**  
**With**  
**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13748 of 2025**  
**With**  
**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13749 of 2025**  
**With**  
**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13750 of 2025**  
**With**  
**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13751 of 2025**  
**With**  
**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13752 of 2025**  
**With**  
**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13753 of 2025**  
**With**

**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13754 of 2025  
With  
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13755 of 2025  
With  
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13756 of 2025  
With  
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13757 of 2025  
With  
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13758 of 2025  
With  
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13759 of 2025  
With  
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13760 of 2025  
With  
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13761 of 2025  
With  
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13762 of 2025  
With  
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13763 of 2025  
With  
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13764 of 2025  
With  
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13765 of 2025  
With  
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13766 of 2025  
With  
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13767 of 2025  
With  
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13768 of 2025  
With  
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13769 of 2025  
With  
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13770 of 2025  
With  
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13771 of 2025  
With  
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13772 of 2025  
With  
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13773 of 2025  
With  
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13774 of 2025  
With  
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13775 of 2025**

**With**  
**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13776 of 2025**  
**With**  
**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13777 of 2025**  
**With**  
**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13778 of 2025**  
**With**  
**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13779 of 2025**  
**With**  
**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13780 of 2025**  
**With**  
**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13781 of 2025**  
**With**  
**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13782 of 2025**  
**With**  
**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13784 of 2025**  
**With**  
**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13785 of 2025**  
**With**  
**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13843 of 2025**  
**With**  
**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13847 of 2025**  
**With**  
**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13856 of 2025**  
**With**  
**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13857 of 2025**  
**With**  
**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13860 of 2025**  
**With**  
**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13865 of 2025**  
**With**  
**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13869 of 2025**  
**With**  
**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13874 of 2025**

=====

ELYSIUM PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED

Versus

FHATESINH MANSINH JADAV

=====

Appearance:

MR.VARUN K.PATEL(3802) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT M. PRACHCHHAK**

**Date : 15/12/2025**

**ORAL ORDER**

Mr. Dipak Dave, learned counsel submits that he has received an instruction to appear on behalf of some of the respondents and some of the respondents have expired and, therefore, their legal heirs are required to be brought on record. Mr. Dave, learned counsel also submits that he will get details of expired respondents and supply the same to the otherside. He seeks time to file his appearance. At his request, the matter is adjourned to 27.02.2026. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

**(HEMANT M. PRACHCHHAK,J)**

V.R. PANCHAL