

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15840 of 2019
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR JOINING PARTY) NO. 1 of 2019
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15840 of 2019
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13287 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9746 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13736 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13737 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13738 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13739 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13740 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13741 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13742 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13743 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13744 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13745 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13746 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13747 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13748 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13749 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13750 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13751 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13752 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13753 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13754 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13755 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13756 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13757 of 2025
With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13758 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13759 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13761 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13762 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13763 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13764 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13765 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13766 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13767 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13768 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13769 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13770 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13771 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13772 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13773 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13774 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13775 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13776 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13777 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13778 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13779 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13780 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13781 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13782 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13784 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13785 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13843 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13847 of 2025

With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13856 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13857 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13860 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13865 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13869 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13874 of 2025

=====

ELYSIYUM PHARMACEUTICALS LTD.

Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR.VARUN K.PATEL(3802) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
AAKASH D MODI(7449) for the Respondent(s) No. 6
GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3,4
MR PRABHAKAR UPADYAY(1060) for the Respondent(s) No. 5

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DEVAN M. DESAI

Date : 18/08/2026

ORAL ORDER

Stand over to 01.09.2026. Interim relief, granted earlier,
to continue till then.

(D. M. DESAI,J)

SHIVANI SHUKLA